WIFI Channel 12 and 13 Declaration Letter

Reason for Amendment	Revision History		Approved Date
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (obsolete)	Initial	1.0	December 22, 2015
Modify the select options (current)	1.0	2.0	September 23, 2016

Shenyang Tongfang Multimedia Technology Co., Limited

WIFI Channel 12 and 13 Declaration Letter

We declare the equipment identified below with regards to Channel 12 and 13 capabilities for

FCC ID: 2ACWIE4STA5517

Declaration			
	Product hardware <u>does not</u> have t	he capability to operate on Channel 12 and 13.	
X		ity to operate on Channel 12 and 13. However, d via software and will not be accessible to user.	
	the operated channels can't be ch	ity to operate on Channel 12 and 13. However, all anged in the RF parameter via software. All f the requirements sets out in FCC Part 15.247.	
	meets the requirements of KDB 59 1.) By default, this device oper requirements. 2.) This device will also use so to determine that it is open.	ity to operate on WiFi Channel 12 and 13, and 94280 D01 v02r01. Please note: erates in a mode that is compliant with the U.S. supplemental information such as geo-location data rating outside the U.S., if necessary, to change its al data will be derived from the following:	
	☐ Global Navigation Satellite System	m (GNSS)7 sensors in the device	
	1 1	MCC with a Mobile Network code (MNC), received ed directly by a receiver on the device	
		multiple adjacent access points (for example using v be permitted on case-by-case basis	
	☐ Other suitable geo-location data b	ased on IP addresses or other reliable source.	

Name / Title: Yu Li/ Engineer

Signature:

Applicant: Shenyang Tongfang Multimedia Technology Co., Limited

Address: No.10 Nanping East Road HunNan New District Shenyang, LiaoNing Province

P.R .China

Phone: 86-755-33010881 Email: li_yu@thtfce.com

Date: 2018-04-25